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ENGLISH

1. Hammock: Fabric body with two sewn-in fastening bands equipped 
with carabiner hooks. 
2. Hanging bands (2pcs): Durable straps with loops on both ends. 
3. Integrated pouch for storing hammock and hanging bands. 

Nordic Drift GRS Trail outdoor Hammock

2

1

3



4

SPECIFICATION
Please read the following instructions carefully and follow them to ensure that the 
product serves you safely and to your full satisfaction. 

Important: only use included manufacture approved accessories and spare parts. Using 
third party accessories can influence the item safety. 

OPERATION 
Assemble only via adults! 
 
Select location 
1. Choose two sturdy anchor points approximately 3–4 meters apart. 
2. Ensure the ground beneath is free of sharp objects and the area allows safe movement. 
 
Attach the hanging bands 
3. Wrap one band around the first anchor point (tree, pole, or stand hook). 
4. Thread one end of the band through the opposite loop to create a secure lashing 
around the support. 
5. Pull tightly so the band grips the anchor firmly. 
6. Repeat for the second band on the other side. 
 
Connect the hammock
7. Take one carabiner hook attached to the hammock’s sewn-in band. 
8. Clip the carabiner to the free loop at the end of the hanging band. 
9. Repeat on the other side. 
10. The hammock should now hang evenly between the two bands. 

Adjust the height and tension 
11. The hammock should hang so that the lowest point, when loaded with nominal loading, 
is about 60cm above the ground when weighted. Not allowed to use on hard floor. 
12. Adjust by wrapping the hanging band higher or lower around the support, as needed. 
13. Check that the hammock body forms a gentle curve—not too tight or too loose. 
 
Test before use 
14. Gently press down in the center of the hammock to test stability. 
15. Sit down slowly to confirm that all connections are secure and even. 
16. If everything feels stable, lie back and enjoy your hammock! 
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NOTICE 
 
WARNINGS 
- Do not exceed the maximum load of 180 kg / 396 lbs. 
- Due to the potential strangulation risk of the openings, it is not allowed to let the 
children use this product unattended. 
- Avoid contact with moving or collapsible parts during use or setup. 
- Use only for lying/sitting. The hammock is not a swing. Do not jump or rock beyond 
normal range of motion.  
- Discard the product if damaged. 
 
By following these safety warnings, you can ensure safe and optimal performance. 
 
INSPECTION AND SAFETY 
- Look for frayed ropes or straps. 
- Inspect carabiners for cracks or deformation. 
- Make sure loops and sewn-in bands are intact. 
- Make sure to follow the operation points carefully. Assembled wrong may cause danger. 
Do not use the hammock if any part shows signs of wear or damage. 
 
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS 
- Hammock: Hand wash with mild soap and cold water. Avoid bleach or harsh chemicals. 
- Bands and loops: Wipe with a damp cloth if dirty; allow to air dry completely. 
- Carabiners: Wipe clean and dry to prevent rust. 
- Indoor storage recommended during heavy rain, winter, or prolonged non-use. 
- Ensure the hammock and bands are completely dry before storing to prevent mold. 
- Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.
 
IMPORTANT - Keep the manual carefully for later reading. 
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NEDERLANDS

1. Hangmat: Stoffen ligvlak met twee ingenaaide bevestigingsbanden met 
karabijnhaken. 
2. Ophangbanden (2 stuks): Stevige riemen met lussen aan beide uiteinden. 
3. Geïntegreerd zakje voor het opbergen van de hangmat en ophangbanden.
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SPECIFICATIE
Lees de volgende instructies zorgvuldig door en volg ze om ervoor te zorgen dat het 
product veilig en naar tevredenheid wordt gebruikt.

Belangrijk: Gebruik alleen de bijgeleverde, door de fabrikant goedgekeurde accessoires en 
reserveonderdelen. Het gebruik van accessoires van derden kan de veiligheid beïnvloeden.

GEBRUIK 
Alleen door volwassenen te monteren! 
 
Locatie kiezen 
1. Kies twee stevige bevestigingspunten op ongeveer 3–4 meter afstand. 
2. Zorg dat de grond eronder vrij is van scherpe voorwerpen en dat de omgeving veilig 
is voor beweging 
 
Ophangbanden bevestigen 
3. Wikkel één band om het eerste bevestigingspunt (boom, paal of haak). 
4. Rijg één uiteinde van de band door de tegenoverliggende lus om een stevige 
bevestiging rond de steun te maken. 
5. Trek strak zodat de band de steun stevig vasthoudt. 
6. Herhaal voor de tweede band aan de andere kant. 
 
Hammock aansluiten
7. Pak één karabijnhaak die aan de ingenaaide band van de hangmat zit. 
8. Haak de karabijn in de vrije lus aan het uiteinde van de ophangband. 
9. Herhaal aan de andere kant. 
10. De hangmat hangt nu gelijkmatig tussen de twee banden. 

Hoogte en spanning aanpassen 
11. De hangmat moet zo hangen dat het laagste punt, bij nominale belasting, ongeveer 60 
cm boven de grond is. Niet gebruiken op harde vloeren. 
12. Pas aan door de ophangband hoger of lager om de steun te wikkelen. 
13. Controleer dat de hangmat een zachte kromming vormt – niet te strak of te los. 
 
Testen voor gebruik 
14. Druk voorzichtig in het midden van de hangmat om de stabiliteit te testen. 
15. Ga langzaam zitten om te bevestigen dat alle verbindingen stevig en gelijkmatig zijn. 
16. Als alles stabiel aanvoelt, ga liggen en geniet van je hangmat! 
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KENNISGEVING 
 
WAARSCHUWINGEN 
- Overschrijd de maximale belasting van 180 kg niet. 
- Vanwege het mogelijke verstikkingsrisico van de openingen mogen kinderen dit product 
niet onbeheerd gebruiken. 
- Vermijd contact met bewegende of inklapbare onderdelen tijdens gebruik of installatie. 
- Alleen gebruiken om te liggen/te zitten. De hangmat is geen schommel. Niet springen of 
schommelen buiten normaal bereik. 
- Gooi het product weg als het beschadigd is. 
 
Door deze veiligheidswaarschuwingen te volgen, kunt u veilig en optimaal gebruik 
garanderen. 
 
INSPECTIE EN VEILIGHEID 
- Controleer op versleten touwen of banden. 
- Inspecteer karabijnhaken op scheuren of vervorming. 
- Zorg dat lussen en ingenaaide banden intact zijn. 
- Volg de gebruiksinstructies zorgvuldig. Verkeerde montage kan gevaarlijk zijn. 
Gebruik de hangmat niet als een onderdeel tekenen van slijtage of schade vertoont. 
 
ONDERHOUDSINSTRUCTIES 
- Hangmat: Handwas met milde zeep en koud water. Vermijd bleekmiddel of agressieve 
chemicaliën. 
- Banden en lussen: Afvegen met een vochtige doek indien vuil; volledig laten drogen. 
- Karabijnhaken: Afvegen en drogen om roest te voorkomen. 
- Aanbevolen binnenopslag bij zware regen, winter of langdurige niet-gebruik. 
- Zorg dat hangmat en banden volledig droog zijn voordat u ze opbergt om schimmel te 
voorkomen. 
- Bewaar op een koele, droge plaats uit direct zonlicht.
 
BELANGRIJK – Bewaar de handleiding zorgvuldig voor later gebruik. 
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DEUTCH

1. Hängematte: Stofffläche mit zwei eingenähten Befestigungsbändern mit 
Karabinerhaken. 
2. Aufhängeriemen (2 Stück): Strapazierfähige Gurte mit Schlaufen an beiden 
Enden. 
3. Integrierte Tasche zur Aufbewahrung der Hängematte und Aufhängeriemen. 
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SPEZIFIKATION
Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Anweisungen sorgfältig und befolgen Sie sie, um 
sicherzustellen, dass das Produkt sicher und zu Ihrer vollen Zufriedenheit verwendet wird.

Wichtig: Verwenden Sie nur die mitgelieferten, vom Hersteller zugelassenen Zubehörteile und 
Ersatzteile. Die Verwendung von Zubehör von Drittanbietern kann die Sicherheit beeinträchtigen.

BEDIENUNG 
Nur von Erwachsenen zusammenbauen! 
 
Standort wählen 
1. Wählen Sie zwei stabile Befestigungspunkte im Abstand von ca. 3–4 Metern. 
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Boden darunter frei von scharfen Gegenständen ist und die 
Umgebung eine sichere Bewegung zulässt. 
 
Aufhängeriemen anbringen 
3. Wickeln Sie einen Riemen um den ersten Befestigungspunkt (Baum, Pfosten oder Haken). 
4. Führen Sie ein Ende des Riemens durch die gegenüberliegende Schlaufe, um eine 
sichere Befestigung zu schaffen. 
5. Ziehen Sie fest, damit der Riemen den Befestigungspunkt sicher greift. 
6. Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang für den zweiten Riemen auf der anderen Seite. 
 
Hängematte anschließen
7. Nehmen Sie einen Karabinerhaken, der an der eingenähten Band der 
Hängematte befestigt ist. 
8. Haken Sie den Karabiner in die freie Schlaufe am Ende des Aufhängeriemens ein. 
9. Wiederholen Sie dies auf der anderen Seite. 
10. Die Hängematte hängt nun gleichmäßig zwischen den beiden Riemen. 

Höhe und Spannung einstellen 
11. Die Hängematte sollte so hängen, dass der tiefste Punkt bei Nennbelastung ca. 60 cm 
über dem Boden liegt. Nicht auf harten Böden verwenden. 
12. Passen Sie die Höhe an, indem Sie den Aufhängeriemen höher oder niedriger um die Stütze wickeln. 
13. Prüfen Sie, dass die Hängematte eine sanfte Kurve bildet – nicht zu straff oder zu locker. 
 
Vor Gebrauch testen 
14. Drücken Sie vorsichtig in die Mitte der Hängematte, um die Stabilität zu prüfen. 
15. Setzen Sie sich langsam hin, um sicherzustellen, dass alle Verbindungen fest und 
gleichmäßig sind. 
16. Wenn alles stabil ist, lehnen Sie sich zurück und genießen Sie Ihre Hängematte! 
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HINWEIS 
 
WARNUNGEN 
- Maximale Belastung von 180 kg / 396 lbs nicht überschreiten. 
- Aufgrund der möglichen Erstickungsgefahr durch Öffnungen dürfen Kinder dieses 
Produkt nicht unbeaufsichtigt benutzen. 
- Vermeiden Sie Kontakt mit beweglichen oder zusammenklappbaren Teilen während der 
Nutzung oder Montage. 
- Nur zum Liegen/Sitzen verwenden. Die Hängematte ist keine Schaukel. Nicht springen 
oder schaukeln über den normalen Bewegungsbereich hinaus. 
- Produkt bei Beschädigung entsorgen. 
 
Durch Befolgung dieser Sicherheitshinweise gewährleisten Sie eine sichere und optimale 
Nutzung. 
 
INSPEKTION UND SICHERHEIT 
- Prüfen Sie auf ausgefranste Seile oder Gurte. 
- Kontrollieren Sie Karabinerhaken auf Risse oder Verformungen. 
- Achten Sie darauf, dass Schlaufen und eingenähte Bänder intakt sind. 
- Befolgen Sie die Montagehinweise sorgfältig. Falscher Zusammenbau kann gefährlich sein. 
Verwenden Sie die Hängematte nicht, wenn Teile Abnutzungs- oder Beschädigungsze-
ichen zeigen. 
 
PFLEGEHINWEISE 
- Hängematte: Handwäsche mit milder Seife und kaltem Wasser. Kein Bleichmittel oder 
aggressive Chemikalien verwenden. 
- Bänder und Schlaufen: Mit feuchtem Tuch abwischen; vollständig an der Luft trocknen lassen. 
- Karabiner: Reinigen und trocknen, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden. 
- Bei starkem Regen, im Winter oder längerer Nichtbenutzung innen lagern. 
- Sicherstellen, dass Hängematte und Bänder vor dem Verstauen vollständig trocken sind, 
um Schimmel zu vermeiden. 
- An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung aufbewahren.
 
WICHTIG – Bewahren Sie die Anleitung sorgfältig für späteres Nachlesen auf. 
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FRANÇAIS

1. Hamac : Corps en tissu avec deux sangles de fixation intégrées munies de 
mousquetons. 
2. Sangles de suspension (2 pcs) : Sangles résistantes avec boucles à 
chaque extrémité. 
3. Pochette intégrée pour ranger le hamac et les sangles de suspension.
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SPÉCIFICATION
Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions suivantes et les suivre pour garantir que le 
produit vous soit sûr et pleinement satisfaisant.

Important : n’utilisez que les accessoires et pièces de rechange approuvés par le 
fabricant. L’utilisation d’accessoires tiers peut compromettre la sécurité de l’article.

UTILISATION 
À assembler uniquement par des adultes ! 
 
Choisir l’emplacement 
1. Choisissez deux points d’ancrage solides distants d’environ 3 à 4 mètres. 
2. Assurez-vous que le sol en dessous est exempt d’objets tranchants et que l’espace 
permet de se déplacer en toute sécurité. 
 
Fixer les sangles de suspension 
3. Enroulez une sangle autour du premier point d’ancrage (arbre, poteau ou crochet). 
4. Passez une extrémité de la sangle dans la boucle opposée pour créer une fixation 
sécurisée autour du support. 
5. Tirez fermement pour que la sangle maintienne bien le support. 
6. Répétez avec la deuxième sangle de l’autre côté. 
 
Connecter le hamac
7. Prenez un mousqueton attaché à la sangle cousue du hamac. 
8. Accrochez le mousqueton à la boucle libre à l’extrémité de la sangle de suspension. 
9. Répétez de l’autre côté. 
10. Le hamac doit maintenant être suspendu de manière uniforme entre les deux sangles.
 
Ajuster la hauteur et la tension 
11. Le hamac doit être suspendu de sorte que le point le plus bas, lorsqu’il est chargé, soit 
à environ 60 cm du sol. Ne pas utiliser sur un sol dur. 
12. Ajustez en enroulant la sangle plus haut ou plus bas autour du support selon les besoins. 
13. Vérifiez que le corps du hamac forme une courbe douce – ni trop tendue, ni trop lâche. 
 
Tester avant utilisation 
14. Appuyez doucement au centre du hamac pour tester la stabilité. 
15. Asseyez-vous lentement pour confirmer que toutes les connexions sont sûres et uniformes. 
16. Si tout est stable, allongez-vous et profitez de votre hamac ! 
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AVIS 
 
MISES EN GARDE 
- Ne pas dépasser la charge maximale de 180 kg / 396 lbs. 
- En raison du risque d’étranglement possible lié aux ouvertures, il est interdit de laisser les 
enfants utiliser ce produit sans surveillance. 
- Éviter tout contact avec les pièces mobiles ou pliables pendant l’utilisation ou l’installation. 
- Utiliser uniquement pour s’allonger ou s’asseoir. Le hamac n’est pas une balançoire. Ne 
pas sauter ni se balancer au-delà de l’amplitude normale. 
- Jetez le produit en cas de dommage. 
 
En suivant ces avertissements de sécurité, vous assurez un usage sûr et optimal. 
 
INSPECTION ET SÉCURITÉ 
- Vérifiez les cordes ou sangles effilochées. 
- Inspectez les mousquetons pour détecter fissures ou déformations. 
- Assurez-vous que les boucles et les sangles cousues sont intactes. 
- Suivez attentivement les instructions d’utilisation. Un montage incorrect peut être dangereux. 
Ne pas utiliser le hamac si une pièce présente des signes d’usure ou de dommage. 
 
 
INSTRUCTIONS D’ENTRETIEN 
- Hamac : lavage à la main avec un savon doux et de l’eau froide. Évitez l’eau de javel ou 
produits chimiques agressifs. 
- Bandes et boucles : essuyer avec un chiffon humide si sale ; laisser sécher complète-
ment à l’air. 
- Mousquetons : nettoyer et sécher pour éviter la rouille. 
- Stockage à l’intérieur recommandé lors de fortes pluies, en hiver ou en cas de non-util-
isation prolongée. 
- Assurez-vous que le hamac et les bandes soient complètement secs avant le rangement 
pour éviter la moisissure. 
- Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec, à l’abri de la lumière directe du soleil.
 
IMPORTANT – Conservez le manuel pour une consultation ultérieure. 
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ESPAÑOL

1. Hamaca: Cuerpo de tela con dos bandas de sujeción cosidas equipadas con 
mosquetones. 
2. Cintas de suspensión (2 uds): Correas duraderas con bucles en ambos 
extremos. 
3. Bolsa integrada para guardar la hamaca y las cintas de suspensión. 
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ESPECIFICACIÓN
Lea cuidadosamente las siguientes instrucciones y sígalas para garantizar que el producto 
le sea seguro y totalmente satisfactorio.

Importante: utilice únicamente los accesorios y repuestos aprobados por el fabricante. El uso de 
accesorios de terceros puede afectar la seguridad del producto.

OPERACIÓN 
¡Solo debe ensamblarse por adultos! 
 
Seleccionar ubicación 
1. Elija dos puntos de anclaje resistentes separados aproximadamente 3–4 metros. 
2. Asegúrese de que el suelo debajo esté libre de objetos punzantes y que el área permita 
movimientos seguros. 
 
Colocar las cintas de suspensión 
3. Enrolle una cinta alrededor del primer punto de anclaje (árbol, poste o gancho). 
4. Pase un extremo de la cinta por el lazo opuesto para crear un amarre seguro alrededor del soporte. 
5. Tire con firmeza para que la cinta sujete firmemente el anclaje. 
6. Repita con la segunda cinta en el otro lado. 
 
Conectar la hamaca 
7. Tome un mosquetón sujeto a la cinta cosida de la hamaca. 
8. Enganche el mosquetón en el lazo libre del extremo de la cinta de suspensión. 
9. Repita en el otro lado. 
10. La hamaca debe colgar ahora de manera uniforme entre las dos cintas. 

Ajustar altura y tensión 
11. La hamaca debe colgar de manera que el punto más bajo, con carga nominal, esté 
aproximadamente a 60 cm del suelo. No usar en suelos duros. 
12. Ajuste envolviendo la cinta de suspensión más alto o más bajo alrededor del soporte 
según sea necesario. 
13. Verifique que el cuerpo de la hamaca forme una curva suave, ni demasiado tensa ni demasiado floja. 
 
Probar antes de usar 
14. Presione suavemente en el centro de la hamaca para probar su estabilidad. 
15. Siéntese lentamente para confirmar que todas las conexiones estén seguras y uniformes. 
16. Si todo está estable, recuéstese y disfrute de su hamaca. 
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AVISO 
 
ADVERTENCIAS 
- No exceda la carga máxima de 180 kg / 396 lbs. 
- Debido al riesgo potencial de estrangulamiento por las aberturas, no se permite que los 
niños usen este producto sin supervisión. 
- Evite el contacto con partes móviles o plegables durante el uso o montaje. 
- Usar solo para tumbarse o sentarse. La hamaca no es un columpio. No saltar ni bal-
ancearse más allá del rango normal. 
- Desechar el producto si está dañado. 

Siguiendo estas advertencias de seguridad, puede garantizar un uso seguro y óptimo. 
 
INSPECCIÓN Y SEGURIDAD 
- Revise cuerdas o cintas desgastadas. 
- Inspeccione mosquetones en busca de grietas o deformaciones. 
- Asegúrese de que las asas y bandas cosidas estén intactas. 
- Siga cuidadosamente las instrucciones de uso. Un montaje incorrecto puede ser 
peligroso. 
No use la hamaca si alguna parte muestra signos de desgaste o daño. 
 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MANTENIMIENTO 
- Hamaca: lavar a mano con jabón suave y agua fría. Evitar lejía o químicos agresivos. 
- Cintas y asas: limpiar con un paño húmedo si están sucias; dejar secar completamente al aire. 
- Mosquetones: limpiar y secar para prevenir oxidación. 
- Se recomienda almacenamiento en interiores durante lluvia intensa, invierno o inactiv-
idad prolongada. 
- Asegúrese de que la hamaca y las cintas estén completamente secas antes de almace-
narlas para prevenir moho. 
- Guardar en un lugar fresco y seco, alejado de la luz solar directa.
 
IMPORTANTE – Guarde el manual para su lectura posterior. 
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SVENSKA

1. Hängmatta: Tygdel med två insydda band utrustade med karbinhakar. 
2. Upphängningsband (2 st): Hållbara remmar med öglor i båda ändar. 
3. Integrerad påse för förvaring av hängmatta och band.
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SPECIFIKATION
Läs noggrant följande instruktioner och följ dem för att säkerställa att produkten 
används säkert och till full belåtenhet.

Viktigt: Använd endast medföljande tillbehör och reservdelar godkända av tillverkaren. 
Användning av tredjepartstillbehör kan påverka säkerheten.

ANVÄNDNING 
Monteras endast av vuxna! 
 
Välj plats 
1. Välj två stabila ankarpunkter cirka 3–4 meter från varandra. 
2. Se till att marken under är fri från vassa föremål och att området tillåter säker rörelse. 
 
Fäst upphängningsbanden 
3. Linda ett band runt den första ankarpunkten (träd, stolpe eller krok). 
4. Trä ena änden av bandet genom den motsatta öglan för att skapa en säker fästning runt. 
5. Dra åt ordentligt så att bandet greppar ankaret stadigt. 
6. Upprepa med det andra bandet på andra sidan. 
 
Anslut hängmattan
7. Ta en karbinhake fäst vid hängmattans insydda band. 
8. Haka karbinhaken i den fria öglan vid änden av upphängningsbandet. 
9. Upprepa på andra sidan. 
10. Hängmattan ska nu hänga jämnt mellan de två banden.
 
Justera höjd och spänning 
11. Hängmattan ska hänga så att den lägsta punkten vid normal belastning är cirka 60 cm 
över marken. Får inte användas på hårt golv. 
12. Justera genom att linda upphängningsbandet högre eller lägre runt stödet vid behov. 
13. Kontrollera att hängmattan bildar en mjuk kurva – inte för hårt eller för löst. 
 
Testa innan användning 
14. Tryck försiktigt i mitten av hängmattan för att testa stabiliteten. 
15. Sätt dig långsamt för att bekräfta att alla anslutningar är säkra och jämna. 
16. Om allt känns stabilt, luta dig tillbaka och njut av hängmattan! 
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NOTIS 
 
VARNINGAR 
- Överskrid inte den maximala belastningen på 180 kg / 396 lbs. 
- På grund av den potentiella kvävningsrisken från öppningarna får barn inte använda 
produkten utan tillsyn. 
- Undvik kontakt med rörliga eller hopfällbara delar under användning eller montering. 
- Använd endast för att ligga/sitta. Hängmattan är inte en gunga. Hoppa inte eller gunga 
utanför normal rörelse. 
- Kassera produkten om den är skadad. 
 
Genom att följa dessa säkerhetsvarningar kan du säkerställa säker och optimal användning. 
 
INSPEKTION OCH SÄKERHET 
- Kontrollera om rep eller remmar är fransiga. 
- Inspektera karbinhakar efter sprickor eller deformation. 
- Se till att öglor och insydda band är hela. 
- Följ monteringsanvisningarna noggrant. Felaktig montering kan vara farlig. 
Använd inte hängmattan om någon del visar tecken på slitage eller skada. 
 
UNDERHÅLLSINSTRUKTIONER 
- Hängmatta: handtvätt med milt tvål och kallt vatten. Undvik blekmedel eller starka kemikalier. 
- Band och öglor: torka av med fuktig trasa vid smuts; låt lufttorka helt. 
- Karbinhakar: torka rena och torra för att förhindra rost. 
- Förvaras inomhus vid kraftigt regn, vinter eller långvarig icke-användning. 
- Se till att hängmatta och band är helt torra innan förvaring för att förhindra mögel. 
- Förvara på en sval, torr plats borta från direkt solljus.
 
VIKTIGT – Spara manualen för senare läsning. 
 
 



21

NORSK

1. Hengekøye: Stoffdel med to innsydde festebånd utstyrt med karabinkroker. 
2. Opphengsbånd (2 stk): Slitesterke stropper med løkker i begge ender. 
3. Integrert pose for oppbevaring av hengekøye og opphengsbånd. 
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SPESIFIKASJON
Les følgende instruksjoner nøye og følg dem for å sikre at produktet brukes trygt og til 
full tilfredshet.

Viktig: Bruk kun medfølgende, produsentgodkjente tilbehør og reservedeler. Bruk av tredjeparts 
tilbehør kan påvirke sikkerheten.

BRUK 
Monteres kun av voksne! 
 
Velg plassering 
1. Velg to solide festepunkter ca. 3–4 meter fra hverandre. 
2. Sørg for at bakken under er fri for skarpe gjenstander og at området tillater sikker 
bevegelse. 
 
Fest opphengsbandene 
3. Surr ett band rundt det første festepunktet (tre, stolpe eller krok). 
4. Træ den ene enden av bandet gjennom den motsatte løkken for å lage en sikker festing rundt støtten. 
5. Dra stramt slik at bandet holder festepunktet sikkert. 
6. Gjenta med det andre bandet på motsatt side. 
 
Koble til hengekøyen
7. Ta en karabinkrok festet til hengekøyens innsydd bånd. 
8. Fest karabinkroken til den frie løkken på enden av opphengsbandet. 
9. Gjenta på den andre siden. 
10. Hengekøyen skal nå henge jevnt mellom de to bandene. 

Juster høyde og spenning 
11. Hengekøyen skal henge slik at laveste punkt, ved normal belastning, er ca. 60 cm over 
bakken. Ikke bruk på harde gulv. 
12. Juster ved å surr opphengsbandet høyere eller lavere rundt støtten etter behov. 
13. Kontroller at hengekøyen danner en myk kurve – ikke for stram eller for løs. 
 
Test før bruk 
14. Trykk forsiktig midt i hengekøyen for å teste stabiliteten. 
15. Sett deg sakte for å bekrefte at alle tilkoblinger er sikre og jevne. 
16. Hvis alt føles stabilt, legg deg tilbake og nyt hengekøyen! 
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MERKNAD 
 
ADVARSLER 
- Overskrid ikke maksimal vekt på 180 kg / 396 lbs. 
- På grunn av potensiell kvelningsfare i åpningene, er det ikke tillatt at barn bruker 
produktet uten tilsyn. 
- Unngå kontakt med bevegelige eller sammenleggbare deler under bruk eller montering. 
- Bruk kun til å ligge/sitte. Hengekøyen er ikke en huske. Ikke hopp eller vipp utover normal 
bevegelse. 
- Kast produktet hvis det er skadet. 
 
Ved å følge disse sikkerhetsadvarslene sikrer du trygg og optimal bruk. 
 
INSPEKSJON OG SIKKERHET 
- Se etter slitte tau eller stropper. 
- Inspiser karabinkroker for sprekker eller deformasjon. 
- Sørg for at løkker og innsydde stropper er intakte. 
- Følg monteringspunktene nøye. Feil montering kan være farlig. 
Ikke bruk hengekøyen hvis noen deler viser tegn på slitasje eller skade. 
 
VEDLIKEHOLDSINSTRUKSJONER 
- Hengekøye: Håndvask med mild såpe og kaldt vann. Unngå blekemidler eller sterke kjemikalier. 
- Stropper og løkker: Tørk av med fuktig klut ved skitt; la lufttørke helt. 
- Karabinkroker: Tørk av for å hindre rust. 
- Anbefalt innendørs oppbevaring ved kraftig regn, vinter eller langvarig ikke-bruk. 
- Sørg for at hengekøye og stropper er helt tørre før lagring for å unngå mugg. 
- Oppbevar på et kjølig, tørt sted, borte fra direkte sollys.
 
VIKTIG – Oppbevar manualen for senere lesing. 
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SUOMI

1. Riippumatto: Kangasosa, jossa on kaksi sisäänommeltua kiinnityshihnaa 
karabiinihakoilla. 
2. Ripustushihnat (2 kpl): Kestävät hihnat, joissa on lenkit molemmissa päissä. 
3. Integroitu pussi riippumaton ja ripustushihnojen säilytykseen.

Nordic Drift GRS Trail outdoor Hammock
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MÄÄRITTELY
Lue seuraavat ohjeet huolellisesti ja noudata niitä varmistaaksesi, että tuote on 
turvallinen käyttää ja täysin tyydyttävä.

Tärkeää: Käytä vain valmistajan hyväksymiä mukana tulevia lisävarusteita ja varaosia. 
Kolmannen osapuolen lisävarusteiden käyttö voi vaikuttaa tuotteen turvallisuuteen.

KÄYTTÖ 
Kokoa vain aikuisen toimesta! 
 
Valitse sijainti 
1. Valitse kaksi tukevaa kiinnityspistettä noin 3–4 metrin välein. 
2. Varmista, että alusta on vapaa terävistä esineistä ja alue sallii turvallisen liikkumisen. 
 
Kiinnitä riippumaton hihnat 
3. Kiedo yksi hihna ensimmäisen kiinnityspisteen (puu, tolppa tai koukku) ympärille. 
4. Pujota hihnan pää vastakkaisen lenkin läpi, jotta kiinnitys tukevasti. 
5. Vedä tiukasti, jotta hihna tarttuu kiinnityspisteeseen kunnolla. 
6. Toista toiselle hihnalle toisella puolella. 
 
Kiinnitä riippumatto
7. Ota yksi karabiinihaka, joka on kiinnitetty riippumaton ommeltuun hihnaan. 
8. Kiinnitä karabiinihakas hihnan vapaan lenkin päähän. 
9. Toista toisella puolella. 
10. Riippumatto roikkuu nyt tasaisesti hihnojen välissä.
 
Säädä korkeus ja jännitys 
11. Riippumaton tulisi roikkua niin, että alin kohta kuormitettuna on noin 60 cm 
maanpinnan yläpuolella. Älä käytä kovalla lattialla. 
12. Säädä kietomalla hihna ylemmäs tai alemmaksi tuen ympärille tarpeen mukaan. 
13. Tarkista, että riippumatto muodostaa pehmeän kaaren – ei liian tiukkaa tai löysää. 
 
Testaa ennen käyttöä 
14. Paina varovasti riippumaton keskeltä testataksesi vakautta. 
15. Istu hitaasti varmistaaksesi, että kaikki liitokset ovat turvallisia ja tasaisia. 
16. Jos kaikki tuntuu vakaalta, nojaudu taakse ja nauti riippumatosta! 
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HUOMAUTUS 
 
VAROITUKSET 
- Älä ylitä maksimikuormaa 180 kg / 396 lbs. 
- Aukkojen mahdollisen tukehtumisriskin vuoksi lapsien ei sallita käyttää tuotetta ilman valvontaa. 
- Vältä kosketusta liikkuviin tai kokoontaitettaviin osiin käytön tai asennuksen aikana. 
- Käytettävä vain maku-/istuma-asennossa. Riippumatto ei ole keinu. Älä hyppää tai 
keinuta normaalin liikeradan ulkopuolella. 
- Hävitä tuote, jos se on vaurioitunut. 
 
Seuraamalla näitä turvallisuusvaroituksia voit varmistaa turvallisen ja optimaalisen käytön. 
 
TARKASTUS JA TURVALLISUUS 
- Tarkista kuluneet köydet tai hihnat. 
- Tarkista karabiinit halkeamien tai muodonmuutosten varalta. 
- Varmista, että silmukat ja sisäänommellut hihnat ovat ehjiä. 
- Noudata käyttöohjeita huolellisesti. Väärin koottuna voi aiheuttaa vaaran. 
Älä käytä riippumattoa, jos jokin osa osoittaa kulumisen tai vaurion merkkejä. 
 
HUOLTO-OHJEET 
- Riippumatto: Käsinpesu miedolla saippualla ja kylmällä vedellä. Vältä valkaisuaineita tai 
voimakkaita kemikaaleja. 
- Hihnat ja silmukat: Pyyhi kostealla liinalla, jos likaisia; anna kuivua täysin ilmassa. 
- Karabiinit: Pyyhi ja kuivaa ruosteen estämiseksi. 
- Suositellaan sisävarastointia rankkasateella, talvella tai pitkäaikaisen käyttämättömyyden aikana. 
- Varmista, että riippumatto ja hihnat ovat täysin kuivia ennen varastointia homeen 
estämiseksi. 
- Säilytä viileässä, kuivassa paikassa, poissa suorasta auringonvalosta. 
 
TÄRKEÄÄ – Säilytä ohjekirja myöhempää käyttöä varten. 
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ITALIANO

1. Amaca: Corpo in tessuto con due fasce di fissaggio cucite dotate di 
moschettoni. 
2. Cinghie di sospensione (2 pz): Cinghie resistenti con asole su entrambe le 
estremità. 
3. Sacca integrata per riporre l’amaca e le cinghie di sospensione. 
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SPECIFICHE
Si prega di leggere attentamente le seguenti istruzioni e seguirle per garantire che il 
prodotto sia sicuro e pienamente soddisfacente.

Importante: utilizzare solo accessori e parti di ricambio approvati dal produttore. L’uso di accessori 
di terze parti può influire sulla sicurezza del prodotto.

USO 
Da assemblare solo da adulti! 
 
Seleziona il luogo 
1. Scegli due punti di ancoraggio solidi distanti circa 3–4 metri. 
2. Assicurati che il terreno sottostante sia libero da oggetti appuntiti e che l’area permetta 
movimenti sicuri. 
 
Fissare le cinghie di sospensione 
3. Avvolgi una cinghia intorno al primo punto di ancoraggio (albero, palo o gancio). 
4. Passa un’estremità della cinghia attraverso l’asola opposta per creare un fissaggio sicuro 
intorno al supporto. 
5. Tira saldamente affinché la cinghia afferri saldamente l’ancoraggio. 
6. Ripeti con la seconda cinghia sull’altro lato. 
 
Collegare l’amaca
7. Prendi un moschettone collegato alla cinghia cucita dell’amaca. 
8. Aggancia il moschettone all’asola libera all’estremità della cinghia di sospensione. 
9. Ripeti sull’altro lato. 
10. L’amaca dovrebbe ora pendere uniformemente tra le due cinghie. 

Regolare altezza e tensione 
11. L’amaca dovrebbe pendere in modo che il punto più basso, a pieno carico, sia circa 60 
cm dal suolo. Non usare su pavimenti duri. 
12. Regola avvolgendo la cinghia più in alto o più in basso intorno al supporto secondo necessità. 
13. Controlla che l’amaca formi una curva dolce – non troppo stretta né troppo lenta. 
 
Testare prima dell’uso 
14. Premi delicatamente al centro dell’amaca per testare la stabilità. 
15. Siediti lentamente per confermare che tutte le connessioni siano sicure e uniformi. 
16. Se tutto è stabile, sdraiati e goditi la tua amaca!
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AVVISO 
 
AVVERTENZE 
- Non superare il carico massimo di 180 kg / 396 lbs. 
- A causa del potenziale rischio di soffocamento dovuto alle aperture, non consentire l’uso 
del prodotto ai bambini senza sorveglianza. 
- Evitare il contatto con parti mobili o pieghevoli durante l’uso o il montaggio. 
- Usare solo per sdraiarsi/sedere. L’amaca non è un’altalena. Non saltare o oscillare oltre il 
normale movimento. 
- Eliminare il prodotto se danneggiato. 
 
Seguendo queste avvertenze di sicurezza, è possibile garantire un utilizzo sicuro e ottimale. 
 
ISPEZIONE E SICUREZZA 
- Controllare corde o cinghie consumate. 
- Ispezionare i moschettoni per crepe o deformazioni. 
- Assicurarsi che gli anelli e le cinghie cucite siano integri. 
- Seguire attentamente le istruzioni operative. Montaggio errato può essere pericoloso. 
Non utilizzare l’amaca se qualsiasi parte mostra segni di usura o danni. 
 
ISTRUZIONI DI MANUTENZIONE 
- Amaca: lavaggio a mano con sapone delicato e acqua fredda. Evitare candeggina o 
sostanze chimiche aggressive. 
- Cinghie e anelli: pulire con un panno umido se sporchi; lasciare asciugare completa-
mente all’aria. 
- Moschettoni: pulire e asciugare per prevenire la ruggine. 
- Conservazione interna raccomandata durante pioggia intensa, inverno o inutilizzo 
prolungato. 
- Assicurarsi che amaca e cinghie siano completamente asciutte prima della conservazi-
one per prevenire muffa. 
- Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano dalla luce solare diretta.
 
IMPORTANTE – Conservare il manuale per consultazioni future. 
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POLSKI

1. Hamak: Materiałowy korpus z dwoma wszytymi pasami mocującymi wy-
posażonymi w karabińczyki. 
2. Taśmy do zawieszenia (2 szt.): Wytrzymałe paski z pętlami na obu końcach. 
3. Zintegrowany pokrowiec do przechowywania hamaka i taśm zawieszenia.
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SPECYFIKACJA
Proszę uważnie przeczytać poniższe instrukcje i postępować zgodnie z nimi, aby 
zapewnić bezpieczne i w pełni satysfakcjonujące użytkowanie produktu. 

Ważne: używaj wyłącznie dołączonych akcesoriów i części zamiennych zatwierdzonych 
przez producenta. Korzystanie z akcesoriów innych firm może wpłynąć na 
bezpieczeństwo produktu.

OBSŁUGA 
Montaż wyłącznie przez osoby dorosłe! 
 
Wybór miejsca 
1. Wybierz dwa solidne punkty kotwiczenia w odległości około 3–4 metrów. 
2. Upewnij się, że podłoże pod spodem jest wolne od ostrych przedmiotów, a przestrzeń 
pozwala na bezpieczne poruszanie się. 
 
Mocowanie pasów do zawieszenia 
3. Owiń jeden pas wokół pierwszego punktu kotwiczenia (drzewo, słup lub hak). 
4. Przełóż jeden koniec pasa przez przeciwległą pętlę, aby utworzyć solidne mocowanie 
wokół podpory. 
5. Mocno naciągnij, aby pas pewnie obejmował punkt kotwiczenia. 
6. Powtórz czynność dla drugiego pasa po drugiej stronie. 
 
Podłączanie hamaka
7. Weź karabińczyk przymocowany do wszytego pasa hamaka. 
8. Zaczep karabińczyk w wolnej pętli na końcu pasa do zawieszenia. 
9. Powtórz po drugiej stronie. 
10. Hamak powinien teraz wisieć równomiernie między dwoma pasami.
 
Regulacja wysokości i napięcia 
11. Hamak powinien wisieć tak, aby najniższy punkt przy nominalnym obciążeniu 
znajdował się około 60 cm nad ziemią. Nie używać na twardych podłogach. 
12. Reguluj, owijając pas wyżej lub niżej wokół podpory, w razie potrzeby. 
13. Sprawdź, czy hamak tworzy łagodny łuk – nie za ciasny i nie za luźny. 
 
Test przed użyciem 
14. Delikatnie naciśnij środek hamaka, aby przetestować stabilność. 
15. Usiądź powoli, aby upewnić się, że wszystkie połączenia są bezpieczne i równe. 
16. Jeśli wszystko jest stabilne, połóż się i ciesz się swoim hamakiem! 
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UWAGA 
 
OSTRZEŻENIA 
- Nie przekraczać maksymalnego obciążenia 180 kg / 396 lbs. 
- Ze względu na potencjalne ryzyko uduszenia w pobliżu otworów, dzieciom nie wolno 
używać produktu bez nadzoru. 
- Unikać kontaktu z ruchomymi lub składanymi częściami podczas użytkowania lub montażu. 
- Używać wyłącznie do leżenia/siedzenia. Hamak nie jest huśtawką. Nie skakać ani nie 
bujać poza normalny zakres ruchu. 
- Produkt należy wyrzucić w przypadku uszkodzenia. 

Stosując się do tych ostrzeżeń, zapewniasz bezpieczne i optymalne użytkowanie. 
 
INSPEKCJA I BEZPIECZEŃSTWO 
- Sprawdź przetarte liny lub paski. 
- Skontroluj karabińczyki pod kątem pęknięć lub odkształceń. 
- Upewnij się, że pętle i wszyte paski są nienaruszone. 
- Dokładnie stosuj się do instrukcji montażu. Nieprawidłowy montaż może być niebezpieczny. 
Nie używaj hamaka, jeśli jakakolwiek część wykazuje ślady zużycia lub uszkodzenia. 
 
INSTRUKCJE KONSERWACJI 
- Hamak: pranie ręczne w zimnej wodzie z łagodnym mydłem. Unikać wybielaczy i 
agresywnych środków chemicznych. 
- Paski i pętle: przetrzeć wilgotną szmatką w razie zabrudzenia; pozostawić do całkow-
itego wyschnięcia. 
- Karabińczyki: wyczyścić i wysuszyć, aby zapobiec rdzewieniu. 
- Zalecane przechowywanie w pomieszczeniach podczas silnych opadów, zimy lub 
dłuższego nieużywania. 
- Upewnij się, że hamak i paski są całkowicie suche przed przechowywaniem, aby 
zapobiec pleśni. 
- Przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym
 
WAŻNE – Przechowuj instrukcję do późniejszego wglądu. 
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